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Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto)
Sent: 8 October 2020 3:30 PM
To: Khanchna (LKK Auto)
Subject: RE: Need your views - CC3/AIG20010122/R1ks3  ( SMG 256M (TP) &  SF 1001J (OI- 

AIG) ON 17/09/2020 )

Hi 
 
TP police report said that he took a photo before he drove his car forward. Also, the video he provided is not 
complete. How did he first realize that OI had contacted his rear portion. If he retrieve is vehicle by walking 
from the front of his car, I don’t think he will know, unless he walked from the back to the driver side 
 
The video he provided showed he can walk easily in between both vehicles so this was after he moved 
forward like he said in his police report.  
 
Looking at the damage pattern, there seems to be contact by OI number plate at the horizontal part of the 
number plate. 
 
Go and get the photo and video first. Tell VGS that their client mentioned these docs in his police report.  
 
Best Regards, 
Bryan Ang  
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
phone: 6256-3561 | email: bryanang@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

 

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>  
Sent: Thursday, 8 October 2020 3:03 PM 
To: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) <bryanang@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: Need your views - CC3/AIG20010122/R1ks3 ( SMG 256M (TP) & SF 1001J (OI- AIG) ON 17/09/2020 ) 
 
Hi Bryan, 
 
TP alleged that Insured vehicle hit his parked vehicle.  But our Insured is saying no collision because there is a barrier in 
between the cars and no damage. 
 
Both have video ( saved in V drive/Khanchna/smg256m).   
 
TP workshop (Volkswagen) said they don’t have any accident photos. 
 
I can’t see any impact from the video.  
 
Surveyor- Rasul is of the view that there is collision between both vehicles. 
 
Appreciate your views please on whether there is any collision between both vehicles. 
 
Thank you. 
 
Best Regards, 
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Khanchna| Case Handler 
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108  
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
 


